HOVE Meeting 337

TRIAL RESULTS Monday, 16 February 2026

Dry/Cold Course: GOOD
500m Flat Going N

1 CHISEM IZZIE 5363 1111 1st % MiddleToWide,ALed 254 T3 31.36
Chisem Bubbles 1 3.72 2222 2nd % Rails,ClearRun 26.9 T3 31.43
Chisem Dodger 3 3.81 3333 3rd 1% SlowAwayMiddle 328 T3 31.50

2 Punkrockrhapsody 6 3.65 Wide 291 T xOffC 30.69

3 Dereks Legend 3 3.60 MiddleToRails 391 T 29.32

4 SLADEYS KNIGHT 4 379 2331 1st SH MiddleToRails,Crd&Led4 326 T3 31.30
Lava King 1 3.80 3112 2nd SH EPRIs,LedRnUpTo4,CrdCmAg 31.3 T3 31.31
Chisem Toby 3 3.76 1223 3rd 2% Middle,ClearRun 33.0 T3 31.49

5 Bluestar Gunner 2 3.65 Railed 327 T xLame 30.52
* Graded *

6 DROOPYSALLDEWAY 1 354 1111 1st 9% QuickAway,Rails,ALed,CIr2 33.0 T3 29.21
Thorpys Legacy 3 3.80 3222 2nd 9% RailsToMiddle,BadlyBIk1 324 T3 29.95
Droopys Weapon 5 3.76 2333 3rd 19% MiddleToRails,BadlyBlk1 347 T3 30.78
Thorpys Legacy : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Tromora Marty

7 Fatboy Stu 3 3.67 Middle 310 T 30.43

8 CHISEM JOHN 1 3.74 2221 1st 2% SlowAway,RIs,Crd",Led3 316 T3 31.13
Chisem Mayura 3 362 1112 2nd 2% QuickAway,RIsToMid,LedTo3 24.3 T3 31.31
Chisem Naynay 5 3.75 3333 3rd 3% Rails,RanOn 26.3 T3 31.44

9 Johnny Rocker 1 3.70 Railed 333 T 30.24
* Graded *
285m Flat Going N

10 Uncle Freddie 4 Middle 375 T 16.53

11 BURROWS TITAN 2 1-1-  1st 5% Rails,AlwaysLed 37.3 T3 16.61
Sharp Surprise 6 2-2- 2nd 5% MiddleToWide,ClearRun 345 T3 17.03
Stratton Mowgli 4 3-3- 3rd 10 Middle,ClearRun 33.7 T3 17.41
Burrows Titan : NAME CHANGED 05.Dec from Headford Brian

12 Rias Twinkle 6 Wide 308 T 17.69

13 CASPERS BUDDY 5 1-1-  1st 1% MiddleToWide,ALed 353 T3 16.60
Untold Tether 3 2-2- 2nd 1% Rails,BadlyBIk1 329 T3 16.75
Millbank Buster 1 3-3- 3rd 7% Rails,BadlyBlk1 315 T3 17.19

14 Zenith Aslan 1 Railed 339 T 16.61

15 Suzie Que 3 Middle 243 T 17.47

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Kerrs On Fire 4
Lemon Herbie 2
Punk Rock Picard 4
Soul Nomad 3

MiddleToRails
SlowAway,Rails
RailsToMiddle

Middle

Soul Nomad : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Reenaderry Robbo

Zenith Imminent 2

Peke Blunders 4

Shore Rd Maximus 3

Optic Rambo 5
Pierre Gun 6
Forever Tender 5
Emers Lizzy 2
Kilcash Jack 1
Forever Blue 2
Soul Choice 2
Melbury Tyr 4
Susie Gun 6
Clona Kody 6
240m Flat

Burrows Dilemma 1

RailsToMiddle
SlowAway,Middle
Middle
MiddleToWide
RailsToMiddle
MiddleToWide
RailsToMiddle
Railed
PeckedStart,RailsToMid
Middle,WideRunIn
Middle

Middle

MiddleToWide

Railed

Burrows Dilemma : NAME CHANGED 08.Sep from Frankie Fourlegs

Links Fantasy 3
Lively Paris 3
Manley Stanley 1
Lava Light 3

RailsToMiddle
Middle
RailsToMiddle

(Hslip)

37.4

34.0

33.2

36.0

36.9

29.9

34.1

35.5

36.4

28.2

294

37.7

31.0

33.6

30.6

30.2

34.4

34.2

35.1

28.3

34.3

29.8

16.92
16.78
xLame 17.11

16.92

xLame 16.77
1717
xLame 16.68
17.18
Nvice 17.03
17.33
17.04
16.99
17.42
xLame 16.74
17.39

Nvice 17.35

xLame 16.85
Going N

14.52

14.79
15.27
14.44

00.00



38 Teejays Chelms 2 Railed
Teejays Chelms : NAME CHANGED 07.Apr from Mystical Jet

39 Gingers Lucifer 3 (Hslip)
Gingers Lucifer : NAME CHANGED 26.Aug from Mystical Fox

40 One Slick Jamie 3 (Hslip)

41 Lively Karen 5 (Hslip)

345 T 14.19

337 T 00.00

37.2 T xLame 00.00

267 T 00.00



