

HOVE TRIAL RESULTS	Meeting 337 Monday, 16 February 2026
Dry/Cold	Course: GOOD

500m Flat										Going N		
1	CHISEM IZZIE	5	3.63	1111	1st	¾	MiddleToWide,ALed	25.4	T3	31.36		
	Chisem Bubbles	1	3.72	2222	2nd	¾	Rails,ClearRun	26.9	T3	31.43		
	Chisem Dodger	3	3.81	3333	3rd	1¾	SlowAwayMiddle	32.8	T3	31.50		
2	Punkrockrhapsody	6	3.65				Wide	29.1	T	xOffC	30.69	
3	Dereks Legend	3	3.60				MiddleToRails	39.1	T		29.32	
4	SLADEYS KNIGHT	4	3.79	2331	1st	SH	MiddleToRails,Crd&Led4	32.6	T3	31.30		
	Lava King	1	3.80	3112	2nd	SH	EP,Rls,LedRnUpTo4,CrdCmAg	31.3	T3	31.31		
	Chisem Toby	3	3.76	1223	3rd	2¼	Middle,ClearRun	33.0	T3	31.49		
5	Bluestar Gunner	2	3.65				Railed	32.7	T	xLame	30.52	
	* Graded *											
6	DROOPYS ALLDEWAY	1	3.54	1111	1st	9¼	QuickAway,Rails,ALed,Clr2	33.0	T3	29.21		
	Thorpys Legacy	3	3.80	3222	2nd	9¼	RailsToMiddle,BadlyBlk1	32.4	T3	29.95		
	Droopys Weapon	5	3.76	2333	3rd	19½	MiddleToRails,BadlyBlk1	34.7	T3	30.78		
	Thorpys Legacy : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Tromora Marty											
7	Fatboy Stu	3	3.67				Middle	31.0	T		30.43	
8	CHISEM JOHN	1	3.74	2221	1st	2¼	SlowAway,Rls,Crd¼,Led3	31.6	T3	31.13		
	Chisem Mayura	3	3.62	1112	2nd	2¼	QuickAway,RlsToMid,LedTo3	24.3	T3	31.31		
	Chisem Naynay	5	3.75	3333	3rd	3¾	Rails,RanOn	26.3	T3	31.44		
9	Johnny Rocker	1	3.70				Railed	33.3	T		30.24	
	* Graded *											
285m Flat										Going N		
10	Uncle Freddie	4					Middle	37.5	T		16.53	
11	BURROWS TITAN	2		1-1-	1st	5¼	Rails,AlwaysLed	37.3	T3	16.61		
	Sharp Surprise	6		2-2-	2nd	5¼	MiddleToWide,ClearRun	34.5	T3	17.03		
	Stratton Mowgli	4		3-3-	3rd	10	Middle,ClearRun	33.7	T3	17.41		
	Burrows Titan : NAME CHANGED 05.Dec from Headford Brian											
12	Rias Twinkle	6					Wide	30.8	T		17.69	
13	CASPERS BUDDY	5		1-1-	1st	1¾	MiddleToWide,ALed	35.3	T3	16.60		
	Untold Tether	3		2-2-	2nd	1¾	Rails,BadlyBlk1	32.9	T3	16.75		
	Millbank Buster	1		3-3-	3rd	7¼	Rails,BadlyBlk1	31.5	T3	17.19		
14	Zenith Aslan	1					Railed	33.9	T		16.61	
15	Suzie Que	3					Middle	24.3	T		17.47	

16	Kerrs On Fire	4					MiddleToRails	37.4	T		16.92	
17	Lemon Herbie	2					SlowAway,Rails	34.0	T		16.78	
18	Punk Rock Picard	4					RailsToMiddle	33.2	T	xLame	17.11	
19	Soul Nomad	3					Middle	36.0	T		16.92	
	Soul Nomad : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Reenaderry Robbo											
20	Zenith Imminent	2					RailsToMiddle	36.9	T	xLame	16.77	
21	Peke Blunders	4					SlowAway,Middle	29.9	T		17.17	
22	Shore Rd Maximus	3					Middle	34.1	T	xLame	16.68	
23	Optic Rambo	5					MiddleToWide	35.5	T		17.18	
24	Pierre Gun	6					RailsToMiddle	36.4	T	Nvice	17.03	
25	Forever Tender	5					MiddleToWide	28.2	T		17.33	
26	Emers Lizzy	2					RailsToMiddle	29.4	T		17.04	
27	Kilcash Jack	1					Railed	37.7	T		16.99	
28	Forever Blue	2					PeckedStart,RailsToMid	31.0	T		17.42	
29	Soul Choice	2					Middle,WideRunIn	33.6	T	xLame	16.74	
30	Melbury Tyr	4					Middle	30.6	T		17.39	
31	Susie Gun	6					Middle	30.2	T	Nvice	17.35	
32	Clona Kody	6					MiddleToWide	34.4	T	xLame	16.85	
240m Flat										Going N		
33	Burrows Dilemma	1					Railed	34.2	T		14.52	
	Burrows Dilemma : NAME CHANGED 08.Sep from Frankie Fourlegs											
34	Links Fantasy	3					RailsToMiddle	35.1	T		14.79	
35	Lively Paris	3					Middle	28.3	T		15.27	
36	Manley Stanley	1					RailsToMiddle	34.3	T		14.44	
37	Lava Light	3					(Hslip)	29.8	T		00.00	

38	Teejays Chelms	2	Railed	34.5	T	14.19
	Teejays Chelms : NAME CHANGED 07.Apr from Mystical Jet					
39	Gingers Lucifer	3	(Hslip)	33.7	T	00.00
	Gingers Lucifer : NAME CHANGED 26.Aug from Mystical Fox					
40	One Slick Jamie	3	(Hslip)	37.2	T	xLame 00.00
41	Lively Karen	5	(Hslip)	26.7	T	00.00